REGULAR MEETING TREMONT VILLAGE BOARD August 16, 2021

Village President Todd Bong called to order this regular meeting of the Tremont Village Board at 7:00 PM, Monday, August 16, 2021, at the Tremont Village Hall.

Present: President Bong, Trustees Replogle, Zuercher, Harding, Scranton, Getz, Smith **Absent:**

Village Clerk: D. Lucas Attorney: B. Barber

Police Chief: R. Siwak Village Engineer: E. Hansen Project Manager: J. Hinman

Pledge of Allegiance.

MINUTES

Trustee Zuercher moved to approve the minutes for the regular meeting of August 2, 2021, and Replogle seconded.

AYES: PASS: NAYS: None Motion carried.

Trustee Zuercher moved to approve the minutes for the Closed Session meeting of August 2, 2021, and Getz seconded.

AYES: PASS: NAYS: None Motion carried.

BILLS

Trustee Zuercher moved to approve all bills incurred since August 2, 2021, and Getz seconded. AYES: NAYS: None Motion carried.

POLICE

Police Chief R. Siwak discussed academy classes for police officers.

ZONING/PLANNING

Trusteee Replogle mentioned there will be a variance request meeting Thursday, August 26, 2021 for the grass lot behind Gauger Motors as it pertains to Northfield and the Share Closet.

PUBLIC WORKS

Trustee Scranton discussed the storm drain situation throughout Tremont.

Trustee Getz gave an update on the progress of the Sampson Street construction and the intersections bookending the construction site will hopefully be open soon.

The board discussed commercial building sprinkler systems.

FINANCE

Trustee Scranton motioned to move \$6,927.96 from General Fund Savings to Police Operations checking to cover bills and payroll. Zuercher seconded. AYES: All NAYS: None Motion carried

| PERSONNEL Employee personnel manual/handbook is 75% of the way through the review. | |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| | |
| Trustee Zuercher motioned to move into closed ses AYES: All NAYS: None | sion. Smith seconded. Motion carried |
| Motion to adjourn. Adjourn at 8:05 PM | |
| David A. Lucas Village Clerk | Todd R. Bong Village Board President |